‘Declared before me this..... /_;’"f_day

ATTESTATION PAPER

R e

.. Weight...7 S

Eyes.... A€,

Other distinguishing mar|

Nearest relative.... 2 ‘é‘J\fﬂ'& A-M—P e Con ol —

Address..... 3—7-/ A Lo

Dependents

Occupation lﬂud—f’ﬁﬁ;w’ : Present Wagei,.m. "‘jﬁif Ggoen ]

Previous service

R
Decorations .. 5
General Remarks (

)

Date of Enlistment

3, Ll e o Ber basliad JV .. ., do sincerely pro-
mise and swear that | will be faithful and’bear true allegféince to His Majesty and that I will
faithfully serve His Majesty in any place where | may be needed (or in the Colony of New-
foundland as the case may be) against all his enemies and opposers whatsoever according
to the conditions of my service.

¢/...-—

1914
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Name George Langmead Br.

Apparent age 20 years months. Height B feet_ 8% inches. .
L 4 s -
| | hes.
st r it {Glrh when ful ly‘ expanded - inches.
Range of expansion inches.

Distinctive marks Color: Dark, Hair: Brown, Eyes! Blue

T

INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT.

Name and Address of next of kin _George Langmead, 294 Water St., St .John's

Relationship Father
Particulars as to Marriage.
{a) Christian and Sumame of Woman to whom married, and whether spinster or widow, (b) Place and date of marriage.

{¢) Present address, (d) Initials of Officer verifying entry.
i) ] ] @

Particulars as to Children.

Christian Names Date and Place of Birth ,-?
g
STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES.
Pt ey
TR Regt, : z W OCID TOUROH) UL CHY Signature of Officers
Corps in Pr Red: Army for fixing the | reckon towards § = &%/
whicl:. l:%erl\!od l)e:;ot mﬁ;t;:l;r{ics, ;1? 3 R:mi Bates '“?;“ ;‘“m" G"mc' L “eruy:l!ﬁ:;:?t“ﬁs |
| years | days | years | days ff 7
Service towards limited t reckons from 2/9 /14
ined at St. J'Oh.n' 8 on_2nd September ! 14
%m-u#-:q A ; & { o/ S
___| Promoted %o /| Sergt. 21/9/14 | |
: 1z - . Eﬂa_S_ [ |
k= Kewesly 7o~ /me /J‘/'//»; /8
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Total Service forfeited as above ...
I




Dept. of Militia, @ - ___2%2 "
St. John's. CE e R S R T |

I beg to acknowledge receipt of
Memorial Plaque issued in respect of services of
Rank ...




To the Officer in Charge of Records,

The Royal Nfld. Regt.
Dept. of Militia,
ST. JOHN’S. Nild.

NO STAMP REQUIRED




and I8 tm‘thmmidéd by the Army Council to transmit for the

information of el telivilio

\‘\ & RE(ou ‘.1 /'(pl-.lun




for the purpose of examining and reporting on the present state of hanlﬂl o
(Rank and Hama)_m.t.._ﬂ_._tgngmggd = rcm-ps\ 1M, F.L.D xS
Ago_za_mjmwa_]_ﬂﬂz_.ﬂm&bﬂttv_u.mgat . '
Date of commencement of leave granted for present disability
Date on which placed on half-pay for present disability

- The Board having assembled pursuant to order, and having read the instructions
on the back of the form, proceed to examine the above-named officer and find that

The w alad an ments ar actically normal;

is really no disability.

Depot

Newfoundland Rgt,

Ayr.

N.B.
The opinion of the Board upon the questions herein is as follows :—

(1.) a. Ts the officer fit for “ General Service” ? Hao
b. If not so fit, how long is he likely to be unfit?__~one month

(2) a. If unfit for General Service, is he fit for service at home?— Yas
b. If mot so fit, how long iz he likely to be unfit for service at home ?.}7
¢. If unfit for General Service at home, is he fit for light duty at home ?
d. If mot so fit, how long is he likely to be unfit for light duty at home ?

(3.) Was the disability contracted in the seryice ? Yag

(4.) Was it contracted under circumstarices over which he had) Yas
no control P )
(5:) Was it caused by military service ? Yag

.(6.) If cansed lg\mlldary gervice,
to what specific conditions G.5,W, in action
i8 it attributed ? J ;

(7 ) If the dlﬂﬂblllt-y was not caused by mlllf-lll"y} Wot Aannlinahla
serv:oe, was it aggravated by it? e

—Jas. Wilson. Wajor. R.A.M.C.TPresident. ;
S __LLMMM&_} :




LONDON, SW.

baely 9.

. > =
The Secretary of the War Office presents his compliments

gl Rl v T 5.7

and is commanded by the Atmy 'Counei.l-t.o transmit for e -
information =% &2220€ W : &

a copy of the document noted in the subjoined schedulesm =~ |

Date From | Description

/%




(Eank ami Name) -. b Oy (Gm-pg) lpflowflﬁ Ragt. .
Agezz_axluernce_l_llm_nmabum_sﬁ. W. Chest.

Date of commencement of leave granted for present disability

Date on whieh placed on half-pay for present disability S Z

The Board having assembled pursuant to order, and having read the instructions
on the back of the form, proceed to examine the above-named officer and find that

he has recovered and is fit for General Service.

N.,{umn

\*"ér‘“ﬂg GG ut“%

Present Address:- The Depot, Newfld. Regth., Ayr.

The opinion of the Board upon the questions herein is as follows :—

(1.) a. Is the officer fit for * General Service’ P__YeS.

b. If not so fit, how long is he likely to be unfit 2
(2) a. If unfit for General Service, is he fit for service at home ?

b. If not so fit, how long is he likely to be unfit for service at home ?

¢. If unfit for General Service at home, is he fit for light duty at home ?

d. If not so fit, how long is he likely to be unfit for light duty at home 2
(3.) Was the disability contracted in the service ? _Yes. =

(4) Was it contracted under circumstances over which he had| Yes.
no confrol P )

(5.) Was it caused by military service . Yes.

(6.) If cansed by military service,]
to what specific oondztnong _G.8.VW.
is it attributed P ]

{7.)If the disability was not caused by militar y}
geryice, was 1& aggmvnted by it?

Thos. Forrest, Major, S.M.0., President.
Gailes Area.

Signatures

}Members

Mahnm._c.antu—ﬂu&l&___

. @78) WAG/MI0, Wow, 30 O, PuTid, Forms
O e b ik e




W 2385—57 10,000 B4 HWY FO!'. Nﬁfg R Py

-

5 | NG
/Any further communication on this WAR OFFICE,
subject should be addressed to—
The Secretary, LONDON, BW.,
War Office,

* London, S.W., e 6 @ — ¢
and the following number quoted. ," g CONTY ____.t. _J_ L _ 191
(X] (af{(poz CQQ*‘-:-C) f/ S/ Lo ._iqr;

e (e &

The Secretary of the War Office presents his compliments

Jha ue '
. @—ﬂa_u.«. &""ﬂ"ﬂ

(Reeoel.

e kMﬂ/i‘&wwM W 5%, MMSMS%“

and is commanded by the Army Council to transmit for the

information f and nelemdioe

a copy of the document noted in the subjoined schedule.en—the-

\’ -
v/
....l
J
Date . | From | |Deseription

| 22 Lo lBiaut ““8“"3 cad.
| 3 WC;

W
e The 175"6:40&7“/-% (916.

*




- EN'I‘IKI‘.‘.'

~drd Imsa“}

BENGS OF A MEDIGAL BOARD
neral Hospital,

for the purpﬁaa of examining and raportmg upon the pre~ent. sf.ata of health of
(Rank and Name)< & f (Corps) ez

AgoZ& _ Service 207 Disability AP 2 79 7 > S

Date of commencement of leave granted for present disability -

Date on which placed on half-pay for present disability

-

The Board having assembled pursuant to order, and haviug vead the instructions
on the back of the form, proceed to examine the above-named officer and find that

bruan I At dm/rzkfy bad il il Mrmasis, |
ﬁu.,.q, M M.-...,mb

g

v
r ROTEDT

The apision of the Bourd upon tho questions hrein is a8 follows:— 7 fu.c lm,c' }
B(1)) a. Ts the officer fit for  General Service” ?
s '&4 M
b. Tf not so fit; how long is he likely to be unfit ©
§L2.) a. If unfit for General Service, is he fit for service at home ?
b If not so fit, how long is he likely to be unfit for service at lhome ?ﬁ-j sk,
E c. If unfit for General Service at home, is ke fit for light duty at home 7%

L]
d. If not so fit, how long is he likely to be unfit for light duty at homs ?M
&{3 .) Was the disability contracted in the service ? 7+
(4.) Was it contracted under circumstances over which he had,} 4),

no control ?

(5.) Was it caused by military service ?

(6.) If caused by military service, j 4 /
to what specific conditiunsl = :
is it atbributed ? &
(7.) If the disability was not caused by mlhtarY sty

service, was it aggrava
-. :
} mhﬁ- A—‘n &'- Ee sident. 1

i : - Signatures

]Membara.

(B725.) WioPao/M2 0. 200w, 2718, C. P, Ltd. Forms
A4S
£ *5

[P.T.O. o




The Board find

—peneta'atyfn:-“—f—rm—afi—l—m—t o—tetow e of mrapuin.
—  Wound is healed. A great deal of limitation of movement

remains,

Massaze should be rontinued.

The opinion of the Board upon the questions below is as follows :—

Replies
As to second wound As to third wound
(if any) (if any)

1.—Has the officer lost an eye or a limb; or has

he permanently lost the use of an eye or a limb;

or 13 the injury equivalent to the loss of a limb,

ent, or likely to be nt?

(A.rmle.s 585 to 588 of the Royal Warrant for
Pay, &c)

2.—If the case does not come under the category
of 1:—

(¢) Was the injury, in the first instance,
very severe in character ?
(b) Are its effects still very eevere ?

8.—IF the case is classified under category 2, are
the effects of the injury permanent, or hke.ly to
be permanent? (Article 590.)

—Ilunmm that do mot come under the ;buve
cutEonga should be clasgified here, m

of the following terms i—devere or sMghf
permanent or not per t, a8 the casema.ybe

6.—For what period, a]cuinml from the date of
the wound or: (injury, is. that the {

officer will be i g_qrmlu;_uyduty
by such wound or injury? .

8rd Lonc?on Gene*'a.‘- 'fo I.mt.a-i-
WANDS ORTH, SW.
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N, F. 1914
In the spaces below ahuuld be entered the ﬁndlnga in the routine of examination set forth in the Apptndl»
Care should be 1 that each finding be d after the number below "which ¢ ponds to the
of that test, ) 4
Examination of ic U A A—tir Q4 J‘ Q ?
. aged conducted at % ﬂ / :
!- Date: Q /7 ~/ C; /@frmﬁng Officer:
") 8
NO.OF |
1 TEST FINDING
E 1 M‘ (V2N s \k'vv—wa Oé*
1 2 o Y
3 o
4 o 1
) ko
6 o
7
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9 ; o
10 | \\
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s 5 | 2
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Fold Here

ON' HIS MAJESTY'S : SERVICE
HAS

n
To the OMAH AT g o ecordal. mom——— e
e T

JEIN i =
- Royal Nild. Regt— ===
Dept. of Militia,
ST. JOHN'S. Nild.

e

SriEnyiE
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1921,
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3 ¥
The accompanying Victory Medal md&nﬁi@ War Hedal

is/are forwarded herewith to

- - we, Gao.Eangmesd (Fatbher)

in respect of his serviceas No,.- . Rank . Edeut.

Rm:pt of the same ahculd be acknowledged hereon.

eSS M&/M

si '19-&()"" / a‘mbq-nn.l—o-&q
o /M’/ﬁ ‘/7:/

s ,'Zf{t Waba Sf

[P.T.0.]



monmormmormomeermbemmmwmwu,om»ewm
receipt of notification of death
onArmyFomB QISmMFormLaeorhumothe:

official documentary sources.

REGIMENT A
o NETRAMINLATD,
RPS

By whom

A DY b »
OO R Cate e

Data of Death n,h n(hn_

Placo or Hospital a1 -&_n-.'n'e‘ -

Canse of Death. . Disd af

Place of Burial.____ Mot _to hand

Stute whether ho leaves 1
a will or not.

All private doonments and effecta received from the front or hospital, should be
mnoﬂmdﬂmwﬂ]hmmﬂhmmhﬁ once forwarded to the Whr

Any information received sa to verbal oxproasions by o decensed Officer of his
wishos ne to the disposal of his estate should be reported to the War Office ns
®oon as possible.

Bnmtm of Officer in charge

f Bection Adjutant-General's

Office at the Base.  OFFider ifo Wo,' Infanty B;.'hion.

Station and DatellaHy 04370, Eohalon, yBy By it—1ofin fig
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! Remt "‘Nn e

Enlisted (am.ﬂ%ﬂf Terms of Service (a)ﬁ&m@_%ﬂv Service reckons from (1) (Glod 22 /9/3
‘Date of promotion to}_“ Date of | Numerical positi un] ha 1
present rank 5 to lance rank i roll of N.C.Os. :

Extended - Re-engaged . —Oualificationi(f) e !

Report

taken  from Am, me B, 118,

Army A B8, or other
nEall decumenta.

& 64 FIFLDT ERR
j ndrlia .ﬂ’./.f o
Bl e el 5 . f!-f-ff i
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i ) { G.H.Q; 3% EPCHELON,

it welll ;.
m ia :E&uuf !;:Tn:‘;nlhl.l: r—-n&nd far, ar -:{de Ista Bectlon D m“'”“":mhhn of wuch re-eapagement o eallstment will be nnl«du o

malifiextions in techni
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CR 0- 22—

July Zst, 1919

lMr. George Iengmeed,
iater ptreets

Dear Siri-

With reference to yowr enquiry regarding
the two bales of offects of your lete mon, Lisut. Gev.
Langm ed, decessed, I beg to inform you that so a result of
investigations mode from our Fay & Reooxd 0f£f 0n, innltm
we are informed to-day thet one smell Package, esnd two
balea wﬁtn.i.xrl.l.ng the effecte of Licut. Langmead ware
guma on 7th Merch, 1919; anl in oxdigzr o edmplyfy
handling 8k, the two beles wore wrd: into ome end shipped
onder HNo. 61,

Irugting thie explenstion is sstisfaotory

vours feithfolly,
Lieut. Col.,

Chi¥g. Staff 0ffioer

kli I."' o




T TR, e g

o3
MINISTER OF MILITIA,

Chiefb8taff 0fficer
Pay & Record Office

ST. JOHN'S,
| Newfoundiland Contingent
NEWFOUNDLAND ! 58 Victoris Street
Ny 1 London W.l
............ ]‘py....mat'...............‘9:‘ 9 | y S.
SUBJECT : I REFLY

Lieut. Geo. Lengmesd, Decsased

With reference to the atta-
ched slip covering list of effects
returned to this comntry belom
to the sbove mentioned deceased
Dfficer, it is noted thet of the two |
bsles noted thereon, one is marksd |
out . The Test of the effects peamely
Dne emall psckege, and One Bale have |
been depmatohed to the father of Lisut.
Langma ad Mr. Langmead atates that |
he has resson to believe thet two
beles were smong the effects of his
fon, and hes reguested us to investi- |
s te . I should be glad, thersfors |
if you could explain whether the
fecond bale mentioned above wes csn-
pelled in error.

Kindly return §lip with
Minister of Militis,

2"4?05

Please retumn ORIGINAL snd remin DUPLICATE

Dated 4th July, 91 9§

Reference obverse.

The following packages, con-
taining the effects of the late
Lieut. G. Langmead, wers racsived
at this Office from Messrs. Cox & Co,
Shipping Agents.

Ests uo.4sa, 1 small Package,
" 444, 1 Bals,
" % o985, 1 Bale,

and were shipped to you on '!/5/19»
Shipment No. 9.

In order to simplify handling,
etc., Balea Np. 444 and 275 were
made into one and shipped under
Ho. 61.

F, W.3032 is returned here-

% ﬂé&a:@a&’

Major,
Chief Staff Officer (London).



Article : ! Notified by

/ﬂa—«:f.&{/wnﬂ/ag
/ /(3*!:___
/7 =~

Final disposal

-

b

Remarks :— ' = /ﬂ? a"‘-—fz-x
T wnwuma 100,000 4fi7 [X8ia] W. & Co. _mem a0z % :




Moy Blat, 9

Lieut, Geo. Iangmesd, Deceassd

With reference %o the stte-

bales wers mmong the effsets ofmhis
som, end hus requosted ns to investi-
t0s I should be glod, therefore
1 you could explein er the
8o00ond bele mentiomed above wes can-
cellodl in error.

Eindly return Slip with
your Toplye

Minister of Militie,




THI 3 I8 0 CMRTIFY THAT I HAVE THIS DAY RECEIVED
FROM THDG DEFARTHMBNT OF MILITIA, (TEMPORARY)
IMERRLIAL. COMMISHION AND TEFOUNDLAND COMMISSION.

ISSUED ¥0 THE IATE 2/LIBUP. GRORGE LANGMEAD

BIGHED.sataues

ryrnier 3976

DATE 3 S35 v ra s veiv s s viniaea v ol

e e R



m?. . am 18

Mr. George Longmesd,
‘oter Street, West
CITY

Dear lirs Lengmead ;=

I =m forwarding to you here-
with the tempprary Imperisl Commission and Hewfound-
lund Commiseion issuwod to your som, the late 2/Lieut,
George Langmead, whioh hsve just been receivad frol
the Reoord Yifice, London,

attsohed herewith 1o re-
coipt; will you kindly sign same snd return st your
earlisst oonvenience,

Yowrs foithfnlly,

Lieut, Col.,
Chief Stoff Uffioer.




—
l.\

Nove ROth, ..

Mr. George Langmead
204 VWater Strest,
C ITY

| Dear Mr., Lengmesd:=
: I am weiting to infom you thet .
it ie my regrettable duty to forward to you two paokages
of effeots , with belonged o your @on, the lete LB ut.
George Lengmesd of the Royal Newfouni hm! Regiment.

I sm enclosing herewith rodeipt;
will you kindly sign sams, snd return ot your oarliest

convenience.
| Assmring you of my deepost
sympathy in your sall bereavement, end in the sdded sorrow
! which the receipt of these effects must enteil

I sm,
Yours sindesely,

Captain & [uartermastor
Py8, Miie 18 & ocopy of s letter which wes sent to you |
on April 18th. 4




Mr. Geo. Langmead,

294 Water Strect,

City,.

Dear kr, Lenpmoad:- )

I am writing to inform you that it is my regrotable
duty, to forward to you two paskages of efects, which
'bclunad to your eon the late Lieut, Geo, Langmead, of
the Royel Tewfourdlard Regiment.

1 em encloeing, herewith, reoeipt will you kindly eign
same, and return at your corlicst convenieras,
. Apeuring you of my decpeet sympathy in your
bereavement, and ini the ndded sorrow, whic! the receipt
of theee effeots must entail.

I om,

Youre einoerely,




CR ¢-**%

“xtroot of Casualtion reosived froa =0y & degopd YTficdg
London, doted “enuacy 14,1010,

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

Lieut, G. Langmead, /

DIED om 8/12/17 at the 21st C.C.S5,., Franoce, of gunshot
wounde right chest =mnd Yeft leg. 0.0
Auth:~- Reply to P.%.R.0. Wo, 14624/1 to/21st C.C.S,

]
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@@ e enfotom peu Hhal
addstianal enfetimatean Aas /g.'dxf been tecesved,
1 ftam e %m:m’ @fm .gf e c?gqyaf %swa

diospilons Pazrant Senden, 4 e flet thor
left ing
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N.F.P/3F
NEWFOUNDLAND CONTILGENT
Pap & Lecord Dffica,
58, Victwwia Street,
Lond. {1
191%.

With tho oomplimants of:

PAYNASTER & OFF1CER 1/c RECULDS.




-

14624/1/R. 4.0, A

officer Commanding,
21st Cas. C. Btation,
B.E.F. France.

Pay & Record Office,
28th Decembsr, T
albieru.g G. Langmesd, deceased.
lgt Hewfoundland Reghment.
The following is an

extract of telegram (8133)GCAcet .
Mtntoter—of #1lttin,

Vice

Versa.

Bth January 1818.

This Offlcer died on
8/12/17 from the effects
of gun phot wounds of cheat
(right) and left leg.

from Hon. (sd) + Major
St. John's, Newfoundland: R.AM G,
y for 0.0.
P aasinis belagr?ph naturs
"of wounds- 2/Lieut.- 21 c.C.s.

"Langmead-"
Will you please say?

for kaj.,
Chief Paymaster & 0.i/c Records.

?LM e, olied aA”
HA/JC %%w

-

g’/,-';

No. B/2/19/261.
8/1/18.



‘ Cable Connection with all the World
All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

ﬂxm ine to forward the Message, though 1t has been recaived for tranamisaion ; hllnmdwwmmb
1 ﬁm&nmnlﬂfdfwimmhﬁm
| orln neglect or default of the N. P, T, or its Servants whilst the Message

o casa the Messnge shall never reach its
remaina wnder the eontrol of the N. F. T, lhqwmrd’mdza by tha Sender for such Message.
mn,r‘r shall pot be liabla to muhqm lmmlr!fmded -mfwnny!w.injuq-.wd-m-puhhgc
ediv nl' kuﬂh}ﬂaminlﬁatwwurdﬂiu thercal, howsoaver such
dell\y.ormslnlluva
.T.Wmnmp.wluwmmuu MI\?"MM\I : _{_rhl hrwu‘iglllmmdﬂomnmrpahlm
1 . n
vort mnm:a.mllmn!'l‘dqrmph&lmm tuu-worlm.lhymyndmmlnr-lim
i “mugdhrllmN F.T. Eululwd,' -nhn-g‘&m-adupmerorm connection with the Telographic system or seevice of the NPT

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agres to abide.
| (NOT TRANSMITTED)

i Signature of Sender. Add
_—

——
—_—

Cheok

Rumber— | Red By | sent by

Dated December 24th,1917.

smnptiua:l.

London.

Daninarcs ' tramessour darkslide palchista archy

lardome Langmead.

Colonial Seocrstary.

Telegraph date of wounding nature of wounds date of death
further particulars now available 2/ Lieut.Lanrmead.

.| : FOR TYPEWRITER J




CR. 017

sxtraot of Cosualtics rocoived from Yoy & Reocord
0ffiee, London, dated December B2,1917.
2/Lieut. G. Lengmesd.

Died of Wounds 8/12/17 iuthy*= 0,0. 21st C,C,.S.
10/12/17 Prev.Reptd W.

e
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) Adaptation
GOSL FIELD SERVICE. C vy Form B, 20904

REPORT of Death of a Soldicr to bo forwarded to the War Offica with ths least posaible dm after receipt
of notification of death on Army Form ll 213 or Army Form A. 36, or from other o

w&:ﬁ&r} lst Newfoundland 5.”&“:;‘2‘}3;.?;‘:1 A

Hegi 1 ¥o. i Hank Lieutenant

Humm_hm._ﬂnaw Christian Names. G.
e 8/12/17 e, 21st 0.C.S., France.

M{a__“‘ Deatye Died of wounds received in nqtion.l

Hataro and Date of Report e L
By o sy 0.0, 215t B.C.8. e =

o T e
J'hw.__‘!mL SN S Data

Ny whom reported =

Slato whether bo loaves () in Vay Book (Army Book 64) (4) in Bmall Book (Ifat Base) _=T===

& Will ar not

() ne o separate dosumant,

private docsments amd elfecls received l'mm lhv frant or hospital, as well as the Fay Book, should bo cxamined, and if ney
will s lgmu! it should be st esce forwanled to the War

information received an bo vérbal nxpm[onl by o deceased soldier of his wishes as to the disposal of his eatate shoolil be
u-purled tu IJn War Ofice as soon an posible. e
A duplicats ol this Repart is to be senl to the Fixed Contre Paymastor at ome, or to the DLFAG., Tudian Expeditionary Foreo,
or }':-Iul D bun[u‘ Offoer, aa the cass may require, together with the Decensed's Pay Book (after whh.lnwul af any will from tha
Iatber). I th | degenssd’s Small Book Ls at tho lasy, it whould Lo forwarded to the War Office with this Report.

G.H.Q. &rd Echelon (8d) L. Neary, 2nd Lt. for Majo
0 Sect.

Htatl d 2. B 12 f] o hz Bignatare of OMicer in charge of Bectlon
Dada la"j“ Adjutant-Geuoral's Offlce ab tho Base f

(N WL GTINNMY 0000 B18 JFW (RS2E) FermyDoma
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December 19, 1917,

Bear Sir,

I beg to inform you that a report
has to-day been received from the Newfoundland
Pay and Record 0ffice, London, conveying the
further information that the desth of Lieut.
George L. Langmead occurred at the 21st
Casualty Cleering Stetion, Fremce. This report
doed not, however, disclose the neture of wounds
sustained.

Yours faithtuvlly,

Colonial Secretary.




Ly o | Mﬁkﬁ«fﬁw

Extract from No.P.S7171. 2.
0+CsNo.46 Casunlty Clearing Station,France, reports 13th December,1917.

CONDITION BLIGHTLY IMPROVED.
Capt.C.Tracy, A.V.C.attd .23rd Bde.A.F.A. Shell Wnd Back Fentg.

Lriract Trom lio.F. 87174, .
0.0.No0.21 Casualty Clearing Statiocnm, France, reports 10th December,l917.

DIED 8th IEORMBER 1917.
2nd Lieut.G.G.Lengmesd, 1st Newfoundlands.y”

Jar 0ffice,
15th December,1917.



| December 11, 1917.

Dear Sir,

I regret to inform you that the
Record 0ffice of the First Newfoundlend
Regiment, London, to-dsy reports iiaut. George
Langmeed died of wounds December Bth; the
nature of his wounds is not yet reported.

Yours sympatheticelly,

Colonial Seoretery.

Mr, Geo: ead,
- Lk mﬂ' St.




:_ i =

Extract of Daily O_ders part 11 by LIEUT.COL.HADOW,O0.M.G.,commanding
Nfld.Regt.,11/12/17.

3/nd, Lieut, Langmead L/

to be Lieu:.From Nowwmber lst,1917,

Aut; 1
hority,~lelegxam from yinister of Militia. (xo.6087)




FOR INFORLATION ONLY, NOT TO BE COWGUNICATED OUTSIDE mw’fm,
Hpp,X, 64060 & 3,64966,
Hp, X, 64960,
Telegran from D,as,0,Base, Hoyen, dated oth Docember,1017, (Xa,447),
KILIED IN CTION,7th DECHMEER,IDLT,
2nd Lieut,C,Morse, 178th Tu&;n,.ﬁny,i_%,‘,ﬁf
EKILLED I a0TION 30th HOVEMENR,1917,
2nd Lieut.?,8,Bishop, 1/8th Lendons,

i ———

14,%, 64966, !
Telegram from D.+.G.Bnse, touen, dated 9th Dedsnber,1917, (X4.448).
2nd Lieut,0,Llanguead, 1/1st 1"'wfulmdlanda.

g e e 0
War Offioe,
10th Deocember,1917.




Liout.D, Gmmnt Killed in Aotion 30,11,17.
2/niout,?,G,Cnxdon  Killed in Action 30,11.17,

L8t X.0.8 BORMINTR .
Lieut,W,R.D.Meikle Killod in Actiun. (Died of Wounde)-30,11.17,

2/Lieut,P.Milroy Missing 3,12.17.

lst BORDER REGIMENT,
Lieut, (T/Capt.) J.W.Ewbank, M,C, Killed in Action 30,1),17.

87¢h MACKINE GUN CO. :
wimt.B_REGM:d: Wounded 3,12,1%,

L3t NEVPOUNDLAND REGT.

- "Lieut.c.mmend Wounded 222,17, /
Sth attd,ord pAWWmEOT,

2/Lisut,.A,l, Allexandar Killed in Action 3,12,17.

16th BT, IRISH RIFLES,
Lieut, (A/Capt,) H,L.Dickaon Wourded 12,12,17,

Liesut,.A, Green Wounded 12,12,17,
2480 ARQ.& BUTH,HIDRS, '
Q/L!.aut.a‘..C.HoLaﬂn (Not in Army List) Wounded r‘(\‘E.!heil.'! Bhock)
11,17,
A/7_ZONDON_RRGT.tt4,140/1IF BIR 1,0, '
Capt.L,E.Rundall Wourded 11,12.17.
at BRIG F.A.
Licut, (A/Major,) AR Hawkins, Wounded 10.12,17,
| %n R18COTS.Attd,2/5 8 STAYR,REOT. O
: Capt,J,7 ,Atkinson Wounded 10,12,17. w
j 3rd FECTjatt ; 5 8
\ Lt,Col,P,Balfour Killed in Aotien 12,12,17. V
| 2/74eut,V,C Butcher  Wounled (dns) 12.12.17. :
‘280th AF ABDE. N

Lieut, (A/Major.) W.C, Maskell Tounded 12,12,17, ) b




; ' CR. -2z

RECOMMENDED
Brtract of "Tekegram" received from Pay & Record-Off ice
London Dated November 12, 1917.

2/Lieut, Longmead i recommended
to be Lmu’r.enmt with effect from Nov 1lst. I?//




b ; Result of Medicsl Board held on
: 2nd Lieut. G.Langmead, 29/ oﬁ_ 6.




2nd Lieut. G. Langmead,

Discharged from Hospital, 29th Sept., 1918.

Pay & Record Office, R

58 vmw-,a;.. S.W.




SR, 0-22

PROMOTION.

Extract of Regimental Order dated August 8, 1916
By Lieut.Y1.8ir.W.E.Davidson, K.C.M.G.,0fficer Comdg.
Lieut.Col.Comdg. has been pleased to make the
following promotion:
#14 Sgt. G. Langmead.
to be Second Lieutenant.

The above promotion to date from July 1, 1916.



B T et i T ST PGNP R O SR A ot

CR #0412

/sgtreot of Onenmition resoived fron -ny & flesordl Uffion,
Lordor, Gsted July £1,1910.
(ixtract fron Amy Povm B 215, feon G0, ist. D305t

Gnted 11/7/16s)

#14 Sergt, G. Langmesd. \/ ;

dourdied An sotion 17 /0.

i




July 7, 1916.

%Jm 8ir,

gfyﬁsf le ézmg fa mﬁm

- pew ot a -tgﬁaéff Aas e éy Leen tecovied
flem the PGecatd Qlffice of the Fhist (Yoo
fm%&n@/ Qg o wment, % don, to e %M‘ Lt

No. 14, C.Q.M.S. George Langmead, has been admitted
to the Third London General Hospital, Wandsworth,

suffering from a severe gunshot wound in the thorax.
& tiust Hat latet teflatts

mn".'? ép\;‘;&? ‘mcwa‘- ?/ ZM— cm&wédwm.

gﬂ;{ ﬁwfa f%ﬁmaé&n
%  tecevved af i Clfice as lo Hii conditeon will Lo

@J’GMM ﬂﬂﬁhﬂ‘!z&/(ﬂ #‘M&.

owts ﬁd/gﬁ@,

Bulomin! Scislory.




- o2
CR ¥

mtroot of Samaitics Pooolive’ frun ny L comed
£0400, Lopdon, datod July §,1020.

#14 Ssergt. G. Longmead, /

Cuntihat eound Thorax severc.
Moitted 8 Condon Gono sl Hoopitid, onieaopth,

July 06,1010,




e e

Extroot from Homs.m-.‘l. Roll Co.l u.mma .Regt, y
i . 3
Etfberkod,et Devendort gor Activ'a Service 20-8-15 ;

Disemberked ilexandria ,81-8-15, Eroceedod +o .n.b'baasj,e.,
Cedxro,semo doto. Subarkod 2me Al6frncria for &alli‘)oli 1

15-9‘-15.

14 CQMS.G.Langmead,




T R.0-272

BExtruod foon Hotinel Roll of Warsant offigarn mnd
Hal.0'a ol she Aab 4f0. lagte (Do date glven)

14 g, Inn:ulm.

Promoted to 3ergt.3-10-14.




Extract from Nominal Roll Embarked 3t.John's, per 5.57
"Blorixzel” Bob.2,1914,

14 Lnu?meaﬂ Geoads




CR 14

George Langmead was ottested for Genmral sexrvice

with the NEWFOUNILAND REGIMENT on ..a_uts.ana.q 1914,
Rosimental No 14 wes sllotod to Plos Geo. Langmesd.

AUTHORITY = )
Record Ledger, :
Depts of Militia, ‘
March 25%hs 1919s
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moanmmamummWMMWMﬁth
theleaatpoaalbledamwﬂtermalptoi notiﬂoatlonordmth
on Army Form B. SISMAmeomA.SBorﬂomothet
official documentary sources.

REGIMENT : -Bquldmn.
or }-WM.—— Troop, Battery ]
CORPB or Company |

COPY SENT TO
.C. H&.

_JOHNS, NFLD,

% .D/f@m’, __________

Bywhnmnmmd.._g"'"n;-o G+ 0+Bs

1;

/

Date of Death 8/10/17

Place or Hospital_21at, 0.0 5.,

.

Cause of Death__Dled of Wounda rassiwve in Astion,
Place of Burial____Hat to hand

State whether ho loaves | i
s will or not.

All private documents snd effects received from the front or hospitsl, should be
SIE:;inad and if any will is found it should be at once forwarded to the War

Any information received as tn vorbal expressions by a decensed Oflcer of hin
wishos oo to the disposal of his oatate should be reported fo the War Office as
#oon a8 poasible.

Bigonture of Officer in charge)
of Bection Mnmﬂt-ﬂwﬂlﬂ g e A s =
Office &t the Bass, ide No,1 Infanty Seetien,




o 7
g THE STANDING COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT,
General Headquarters,
3rd<Bchelon, :
British Expeditionary Force.

To
Messrs. Cox & Co's. SueriNg Aaency, Lip,,
16, Charing Cross,
London, 8.W.

The undermentioned effects of the late
: 2nd Lient; G, Iangmead. 1/lst liewfoundland Regiment.

are forwarded herewith, by registered post. )

INVENTORY.

1 Flask
.-..g cigsmtte cases o .k
—=2 Pipes e
—1 Chgq,us book —
—1 Advanes book — | (28"
<1 New Testament 2
=1 Book "Where is it"
—1 Wriat Ident oty disc
- v —2 Rin - : =
oo Lottersa

2 stars .
—1 8tmd = o

— Photos -

3 —£ Photo cases with photos
—1 Pooket wallet
—1 ‘Note wallet
—1 Handkerchief
__Hesther

19.18.17.

Please acknowledge receipt.



\ - NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT,

Statement of AcCOUNt of Late. Batee G. Langmend,

From g1 /iy < # /18y (28 days)  (both days inclusive)
Ledger Folio Mo. Died of Wounds M
Date Purticulars ’&;‘ wmﬁr o <
;) £ n d £ % 4
Cr.
Balance from last a/e
Pay 828 | 2 Lm 00
Field Allowance 28 80 80
Mnss ;
15 4 3/0 0
m‘m 1/17-8, fi "1 /= s 9
S ]
@ § 4.86% $| 72 |®0 14(10| 2
Dr.
Balance from last a/c
Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL,
Mar lsn WateRLoo Pracs,
LONDON, 5.W,
Nov To clear ocutatanding cheques 9| 10
sy 175.7 Regt= Photographa 1 ¢ 9
7
Totals gl 10 85|18 2|11
Debit Balance
PAY & RECORD OFFICE, Credit 4 8
58, VICTORIA STREET, = =
LONDON, S.W., M
18 a.n 182 11
—ioila Checked by .£ Mot










Pay rqRecord Office,
80th, m-'_.qul’--

S

14/11/27. (8951)1 It is noted
that Ne Ps P/58 Nos. 601-625
“wmmw‘m

Offioer, please.

it Paymmster 20 1o

.Amnr:

]
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St. John'z,

TE
Dec. 18tE. J17.

Ma jor Timerell,

Ufld. Pay & Record 0ffice, EE e
5B Vietoria Street, i
Tondon. Eng., N
: 3 i

Dear Sir:-

Prior to heering the sed news regard.mg my eon
Lieut. George Langmead, T hed forwarded s couple of parcels
for him, which are doubtleza coming hack to jur 0ffice, -

L He pood enough to re-address these to

Capt. Chee. Strong, and Iieut. Heotor MeNeil, part to one of
them and halance to the other.

Thenking you in antiodipation.

Youre faithfully

ki,

: /e;-a.t" il
' L1 JAN-1918 | J
; | g




905/1/P.S.

L

18th January,

G. Langmead, Esg.,
Water Street,
st. John's, Nfld.

Sir, Pontal Services

Tith reference to vour letter 18/12/17: the
two percels in question addressed to the late Lieut.
G. Leangmead have been received at thie office and in
accordence with your request have been redirected, one
to Capt. C.S. Stoong and the other to Lieut. Hector
McNeil.
I am,
« Sir, o
Your obedient servant,

Major, 1

Chief Paymaster % 0. i/c Records.
HT /MW




' 218t Cas. C. Station,
© B.E.F. France.

Paﬁ.& Record Office,

Bath'nacember, St/

2/Lieng. G. La.ngmead

1st Newfoundland

St. John a, Newfoundland-
"_.... telegraph nature
"sf wounds- 2/Lieut.-
"Langmead-"

Will you p Eée say?

for Haj.,

er & 0.i/c Records.

CABUALTY

| CLEARING STATION.




“1488/1/Bax :
[ PAYMASTER & OFFICER 1/C RECORDS, R
| | NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENjidasrs, Gox'a Shipping

B8, VICTORIA STREET, Agency Lid..,
LONDOIN, S.W. 1. 18,. Charing Cross,
: -:"-:I?_:"__-‘! IOBI w.

“BOUITTENY . s e v B

2/Lt. G. LANGMEAD,.
ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT.

-

ith referencs to your ]..at.ter
.26/1/18 (s.w ):. The articles mantioned,.
Silver Wrist Watch & Strap and Gold Signet, .
Ring with monogram "g. B. G" waere not .

‘enclosed in the package referrsd to.

142 MBJOT,,
chief Paymaster & 0. 1/c. Records.



Thigd
d lm 13.‘:5F i a_fal"ar Ea';""

“\'G cj"aons

HAR

R yMaRs:

75 %wy%m

»

9., w0

S W2

Sir,

With reference tn the package ln.0.V.27135
forwarded to you o; the 3lst ultimo, in the name of
2nd Iieut. G.-ﬂéingmaad, lst Newfoundisnds, we shall be
much obliged if you can kindly inform us whether = Silver
Wrist-watch & Strep and qbld Signet Ring with monogram
"CuBuaG." were enclosed, but which did not appear on the
Inveﬁtory.

We would ask you tn accept our apnidgiea for
troubling you in the matter, but it is presumed that an
error may heve been made.

fle have thelhonnr tn be,
Sir,

Yaur obedient servants,

for COX'S SHIPPING AGENCY LTD,

.ﬁmn&gar.

The O0fficer in Charge, = e
Hewfound Land bontlngant Pay & Record G;flce P
58 Victoria htreet S, 1.

.




TeL.N° 5755 GERRARD.

s TR o
TELEGRAPHIC m.'}ﬂumnu (WMWMM %3"%/

BRANCHES i

Sain” i
CAIRD. & CALCUTTA. 2 s
fsston) KRN i vseroe | /0. Wharing Gty
2 13,COACH & HORSES YARD, =
LIVERPOOL. BOUTHAMPTON. OLD BURLINGTON STREET,W. )n\/_/
Wﬂ{w;x Wi
IM REFLY PLEASE QUOTE.
T/AW. December 31lat 1917.
8ir,

We have the honor to inform you thet we are to-day
forwarding to your oare, one package No 0.V.27155, returned
from the Expeditionary Force in the name of the late,

2nd Lieut G,Langmead,
1/1st lewfoundlend Regiment,

We enclose Inventory herewith.
We have the honor to be, S8ir,
Your obsedient éervanta.

for COX'S SHIPPING AGENCY LIMTTED.

. P )

Al Manager.

The O0fficer in Charge Records, : i
New Foundland Contingent , . |

68 Victoria Street,
g.W.
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4296/1/Pah 17th. March, o 1
| Messrs. R. Dobhble & Co., }
| Military Contractors,
| AYR.

[_ Sirs, |
F RETATR: LATE LIZUT.G.LANGMEADR. ]
[ ROVAL HEWFOUNDLARD REGIMENT. |

i : With reference to your letter 12/3/19 (21298), to the ]
I : Officer Cormanding, 2nd.Battn Hoyal Newfoundland Reglment.

i I regret to have to inform you that the above named
| officer has been killed in actlon. Any c¢laim which you
| may have sgainst his estate should therefore be forwarded to

the Minister of Tustice, St. Tohn's, Newfoundland.

I am,
Sir,
Your obedient Serveant,

Captain.
: Asst.Paymaster.
thief Paymaster & O 1/c Records.

FM/MI




From To
MINIS.TER OF MILITIA, _ Chiefostafs 0ffleor
ST. JOHN'S, | Pey & Mggﬂu
T | m]
NEWFOUNDLAND :‘ 68 viote m&“‘_s. i

i n wila

Ly by I London, S.V.1

éunjzc'r: REPLY
| et 4th July, o

I.l.nt. Geo. mngnnl nm-m

nd bale mentioked above was can-
pelled in errer,

Kindly return Sll; with

your reply. MAAE TR

Minister of Militis.

Please return ORIGINAL and retain DUPLICATE

Reference obverss.

The following packages, con-
taining the effects of the late
Lieut. G. Langmead, were recelved
at this Office from Messrs. Cox & co,
Shipping Agents.

Eat.a N0.433, 1 small Package,
" 444, 1 Bale,
' " 275, 1 Bale,
and were shipped to you on 7/3/19,
Shipment No. 9.

In order to simplify handling,
etc., Bales No. 444 and 275 were
made into one and shipped under

Ho. 81. |

ho, AP, W.3032 18 returned here-
N with, (/g :
= 1

E
J
v

F

j‘br.

Chief Staff Officer {London)

GB/JC







Statement o Account o mu.m i

From sﬂ_nﬂ_r : w ﬁﬂnﬂv (28 a;-)
Ledger Folio No. Died of Wounds 8/12/17

Date Pasticulars Nedl]= e

Cr.

Balance from last afe
Pay

Field Allowance

Mess » 24/11 /17-8 7
Effects Lg‘d/:u/'! ﬂﬂ.‘l

,,..?1 o

'
=

]

@ $ 4863

Dr.

Balance from last a/c

Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL,

30 WaterLoo Pracs,
LONDON, S.W.

To olear outstanding

| 18fi7 Regt~ Photographs

Y

NI

Totals

Debit Balance
PAY & RECORD OFFICE, Credit
58, VICTORIA STREET,

LONDON, S.W., %@
: . ‘ hecked 18
—Bth-dume———191-8- g &y 275 ﬂ

”




Statement of Ac
From R.Hfllfl? =

Ledger Folio No,

Pasticulars

Bled of Wounds 8/12/17

30

19

—

Cr,

Balance from last a/c
Pay

Field Allowance

Mess » E#/11 /17=8/12 /17
Effects Ledger Fol.219
@ $ 4.863
Dr.

Balance from last a/c

Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL,
‘WaterLoo Prace,

(7 Regt+. Photographs

~ PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
58, VICTORIA STREET.
~ LONDON, S.W.,

__Sthdune 1918

To clear uutetaﬁ%‘fgg‘ %ﬁ’bquns

cussl ) A

No.of|  Rate
Days | per
28 2|00| &6 | 00
28 60| 16 | B0
15 4 /= 3/ 0l 0
3 9
|
|
$| 72 |80 14 19I 2
i
g(10| 8
4 9
Totals gl 10|16 3| 18| 2|11
Debit Balance 7l 7 s
Credit ,,
2(11 |18 | 2

P e,

=

11-:‘




Apparent age_ 3 onthi Hei B’W ¢

Girth whan fn]ly expanded inches.
o i {Bange of mmw inches.
Distinetive marks :

INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT.

George m' Weter ‘oln'
Name and Address of next of kin = She 8% .

| Relat-ionahip -

Particulars as to Marriage.

(@) Chrisuan and Burname of Woman to whom marrisd. and whether spinater of widow. () Placs and dats of marriage.
(c) Prasans address. (d) Initials of (;ﬂmnuhlngutq #

(a) U] ) 2]

Particulars as to Children.’

Christian Names f Date and Place of Birth

1

STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES.

| Barvica not al- | Bervica in Re- |
Corpsin |Regb.or| TPromotions, Reductions, ‘ L Ar;

to i of Oficors
t ; for fixing th 1o reckon to-
which served | Dopot Canusltics, &e. Banl Dates ,‘; u";&.,:“ ki o.°5, Pay ocortilying correctness

of entrica
yenra |- days | yewrs | days

Bervice towards limited engngement rockons from

seinat s BO® John's 2nd Septenber ':u..
__m
! —u

i
|
|
|
|
|

gk




